PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM J. DRISCOLL	06/19/2003
F. WILLIAM CAPP	06/19/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEACON POWER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	65 MIDDLESEX ROAD	
City:	TYNGSBORO	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01879	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10556764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8124

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Tosti

Address Line 1: One Financial Center
Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28922/4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Tosti

Total Attachments: 1

501483028

source=28922-4_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026037 FRAME: 0113 \$40,00 105

CH \$40.00

Docket No. 59174P (71850)

ASSIGNMENT

We, William J. Driscoll and F. William Capp, for good and valuable consideration from Beacon Power Corporation, having its principal place of business at 234 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, MA 01887 (hereinafter called the Assignee), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 60/473,749 filed on May 28, 2003 for improvements in A POWER CONVERTER FOR INTEGRATION IN A SOLAR PANEL AND SYSTEMS RELATED THERETO including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions therein set forth and described, in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Edwards & Angell, LLP, P.O. Box 9169, Boston, MA 02209, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, Office for recordation of this document.

I, <u>William J. Driscoll</u> , hereunto set my hand at 2003.	day of June 2003 William J. Driscoll
I, <u>F. William Capp</u> , hereunto set my hand and 2003.	seal this 19 day of Twe, 2003 F. William Capp

HFD_HFD_120329_1.DOC/GCHACLAS

PATENT REEL: 026037 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 03/29/2011